

# **NLC India Limited**

('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office : No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. Corporate Office : Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu. CIN : L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in email: <u>investors@nlcindia.in</u> Phone: 044-28360037, Fax: 044-28360057



### Lr.No.Secy/Press Release/2022

# 19.10.2022

То	То
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd	The BSE Ltd
Plot No.C/1,G Block	Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers
Bandra-Kurla Complex	Dalal Street
Bandra(E),Mumbai-400 051.	Mumbai-400 001.
Scrip Code : NLCINDIA	Scrip Code : <b>513683</b>

Dear Sir(s),

We furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dt. 19.10.2022 for your reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for NLC India Limited

Viswanath K Digitally signed by Viswanath K Date: 2022.10.19 19:50:02 +05'30'

**Company Secretary** 



# एनएलसीइंडियालिमिटेड NLC India Limited

('Navratna'- Government of India Enterprise) CIN L93090TN1956GO1003507 Website :<u>www.nlcindia.in</u>



#### **Public Relations Department**

Block-2, Neyveli – 607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu

e-mail : pro.nlc57@gmail.com Telephone : 04142 - 252257

# PRESS RELEASE

## 19-10-2022

# NLCIL signed PPA with Kerala State Electricity Board Limited (KSEBL) for procuring 400 MW from Talabira Thermal Power Project

NLC India Limited (NLCIL) & Kerala State Electricity Board Limited (KSEBL) signed Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) for procuring 400 MW from the upcoming NLC Talabira Thermal Power Project of 2400 MW capacity (3 X 800 MW) at Talabira, Odisha on 19.10.2022 at the Secretariat of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The PPA was exchanged by Shri Rakesh Kumar, Chairman-cum-Managing Director of NLC India Limited and Dr. Rajan N Khobragade, IAS Chairman-cum-Managing Director of Kerala State Electricity Board Limited in the august presence of Shri K Krishnankutty, Hon'ble Minister for Electricity, Kerala, Shri Siji Jose, Director (Generation - Electrical)/KSEBL, Shri Shaji John, Director (Power)/NLCIL and Shri L Chandrasekar, IFS, CVO/NLCIL.

The Agreement was signed by Shri Shaji John, Director (Power), NLCIL and Shri Siji Jose, Director (Generation - Electrical), Kerala State Electricity Board. Earlier, Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited (TANGEDCO) and Electricity Department, Govt. of Puducherry has signed PPA with NLC India Limited for procuring 1500 MW and 100 MW respectively.

Chief Manager/PR